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DATE: May 28, 1997
TO: Division of Records and Reporting (Bayo)

FROM: Division of Communications (D'H qur) D
Division of Legal Services (l)avisg' '

RE: Docket No. 961149-T1 - Initiation of Show Cause Proceedings Against WorldCom
Network Services, Inc.. d/b/a WilTel Network Services, Inc.. for violation of Rule 25

24.485(1Xi), F.A.C., Tariffs

By Order No. PSC-97-0391-FOF-TI, issued April 8, 1997, the Commission accepied
WilTel's proposed settlement offer. By the terms of the Order, the docket was to be closed
upon payment of the $5,000 settlement, which was to be remitted to the Commission for deposit
in the General Revenue Fund of the State of Florida, and receipt of WilTel's report to staff.

provided

StafT has verified that WilTel paid the $5,000 settlement on May 5, 1
staff with its report on May 12, 1997. Accordingly, this docket should

C: Division of Communications (Isler; Lewis)
Division of Legal Services (Cox)
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